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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 41

 17,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,791 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,791 

 8,857 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,591 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,465 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 258 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 47 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 215 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM HAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W. SCHAEFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSIIN BORUKHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAL SCHOENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSOM KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM AMBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO BRUCE CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI MAX (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,466 

Unrecorded  1,325 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 42

 15,941 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 953 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,982 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,982 

 13,816 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,434 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 568 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 80 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 28 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 127 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADIATON DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BUCKINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIYAL MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DORISMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMEEL AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFEN GRYBAUSKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITSCHOK RENMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,085 

Unrecorded  897 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 43

 18,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,043 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 130 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,670 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,670 

 16,753 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,161 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 553 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 85 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 40 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 125 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUROHAM E. LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM E LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI ANUNWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE CASTALDIA MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BEELEY NICOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFERY A DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GERSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SIEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHUK KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,741 

Unrecorded  929 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 44

 21,427 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,126 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,756 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,756 

 16,810 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,239 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,021 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 274 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 53 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 227 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ADRIAN BENPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PANAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FRODELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLINWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONLAD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JARASKWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYLE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITEL HEMLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUDIE REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIFRA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESATUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PARKER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA SCHRON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 44

 1 SOHRAB AHMARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHINE L RINGWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERSH GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADEDAN SHEEHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSSI GUSTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,684 

Unrecorded  1,072 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 45

 12,692 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 787 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,558 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,558 

 3,517 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,036 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,063 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 290 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 62 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 134 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR KITEVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED GUINDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON GEORGE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIYA MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEM GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATRAJ BHUSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEMIH OZALP (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GLIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GLIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,142 

Unrecorded  1,416 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 46

 19,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 132 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,516 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,516 

 7,766 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,688 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,610 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 329 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 71 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 271 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOANNIOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JAMES LASASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING ASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIYA MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW ELLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEZNOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAPOBIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A ZMUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G HOBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,763 

Unrecorded  1,753 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 47

 10,459 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 712 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,229 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,229 

 3,815 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,095 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 916 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 243 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 45 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 135 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEGOR FEDCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,260 

Unrecorded  969 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 48

 11,155 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 474 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,682 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,682 

 2,634 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,241 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,426 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 179 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 36 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 98 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANTHONY L. LERBEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEB BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTLEY WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH FELSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITZIAN SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA ROIZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA H WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENCHY RUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIERHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 3 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAETIR YONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LEADERFIEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARKM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL BEN DER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDICHAI TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS B. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KLIEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 48

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEAH ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SEKULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA LEZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMY FLOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVE HERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF TUEKSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESBETTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,702 

Unrecorded  1,980 

Assembly District 49

 8,565 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 592 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,219 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,219 

 3,124 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,924 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 970 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 148 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 34 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 162 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 CLARICEA WGAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK SARTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILLIPPO GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,377 

Unrecorded  842 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 50

 14,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 738 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,462 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,462 

 11,313 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,211 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 550 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 186 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 38 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 146 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 CHAIYIM FLOER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SZCZEPAEINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEPH R LENTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDULPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIANO N.RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULIEM WIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,494 

Unrecorded  968 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 51

 11,706 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 532 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,335 

 8,486 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,074 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 571 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 153 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 41 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 144 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LIATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLA LAGUADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JASIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,494 

Unrecorded  841 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 52

 31,316 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 343 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,823 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,823 

 28,955 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,269 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 756 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 436 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 86 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 347 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 2 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW APICELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE FUDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JENKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSWELL HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN TOKAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN SWEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRY SWORDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORAN SVORCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE MERRIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MAUGUEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXA THORNDYE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 52

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STOVE INKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS INCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BERTOLDO (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI BEEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,917 

Unrecorded  906 

Assembly District 53

 12,239 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 436 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,803 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,803 

 9,986 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,251 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 333 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 118 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 40 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 129 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 2 ANDREW KIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MONTALBUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMONIC CAMPANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ATRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,874 

Unrecorded  929 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 54

 9,171 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 76 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,614 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,614 

 7,678 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 921 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 319 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 55 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 23 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 93 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALPHEIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,096 

Unrecorded  518 

Assembly District 55

 12,441 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,038 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,038 

 11,383 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 442 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 429 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 38 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 8 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 117 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIO RUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY KERRIWETHER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,428 

Unrecorded  610 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 56

 17,140 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 761 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,064 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,064 

 16,124 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 502 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 495 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 74 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 28 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 177 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH LENDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSMAR TRUTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CLAIBORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,423 

Unrecorded  641 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 57

 26,178 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,374 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 251 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,803 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,803 

 25,265 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 689 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 584 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 184 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 44 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 247 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALEX MUTZEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DI BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL STUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKOYO ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE M. FERGUSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CAMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HEMSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERAEVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR A.OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,047 

Unrecorded  756 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 58

 16,282 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 786 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,109 

 15,574 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 461 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 397 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 30 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 10 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 104 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 CHAUEE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,581 

Unrecorded  528 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 59

 19,797 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 873 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,755 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,755 

 12,840 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,989 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,544 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 184 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 36 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 167 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE SHERION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI KRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEGOR FEDCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,781 

Unrecorded  974 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Assembly District 60

 14,318 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 639 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,032 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,032 

 12,934 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 632 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 485 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 37 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 16 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 115 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 3 JOYCE SCOTT BRAYBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,231 

Unrecorded  801 

Assembly District 64

 5,542 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 382 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,962 

 3,080 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,850 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 530 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 101 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 27 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 86 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ELLA NUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI D'AGASTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK E. JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,683 

Unrecorded  279 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 326,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,383 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  346,203 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  346,203 

 240,710 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 60,700 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 16,585 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,482 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 813 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 3,366 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ADRIAN BENPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MUTZEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHEIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PANAV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW APICELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW KIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE FUDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY L. LERBEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUROHAM E. LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR KITEVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM HAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM E LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEB BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W. SCHAEFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSIIN BORUKHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTLEY WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DI BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH FELSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JENKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITZIAN SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL STUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIYIM FLOER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA ROIZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FRODELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUEE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI ANUNWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LIATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICEA WGAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSWELL HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MONTALBUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLINWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN TOKAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE CASTALDIA MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA H WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK SARTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 DOMONIC CAMPANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 10 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONLAD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ATRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SZCZEPAEINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKOYO ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BEELEY NICOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA NUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JARASKWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN SWEAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILLIPPO GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLA LAGUADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED GUINDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRY SWORDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYLE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFERY A DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITEL HEMLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORAN SVORCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GERSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENCHY RUTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH LENDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON GEORGE SILVER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUDIE REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIERHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAL SCHOENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HERR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE M. FERGUSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEPH R LENTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOANNIOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JAMES LASASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSMAR TRUTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOYCE SCOTT BRAYBOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SIEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADIATON DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING ASA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 KIRSTEN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CAMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BUCKINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIO RUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE SHERION (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE MERRIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI D'AGASTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAETIR YONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LEADERFIEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MAUGUEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARKM (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARIYA MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIYAL MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK E. JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW ELLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXA THORNDYE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MEIR GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL BEN DER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEM GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEZNOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIFRA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDICHAI TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS B. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI KRUP (WRITE-IN)

 6 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATRAJ BHUSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSOM KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DORISMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HEMSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAPOBIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEAH ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESATUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY KERRIWETHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDULPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERAEVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM AMBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PARKER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SEKULA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIANO N.RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA LEZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEMIH OZALP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMY FLOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMEEL AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULIEM WIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA SCHRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOHRAB AHMARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFEN GRYBAUSKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHINE L RINGWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CLAIBORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STOVE INKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 TAYLOR A.OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERSH GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO BRUCE CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A ZMUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G HOBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS INCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BERTOLDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI MAX (WRITE-IN)

 203 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI BEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVE HERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADEDAN SHEEHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEGOR FEDCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITSCHOK RENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHUK KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF TUEKSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESBETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GLIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GLIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSSI GUSTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JASIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  326,269 

Unrecorded  19,934 
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Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:02:54PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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